

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 66(STA), Draft Version "N"

Page 2, following line 24:

Insert a new paragraph to read:

**"(13) a declaration of whether the applicant requests a hand count  
of the applicant's ballot;"**

Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

Page 4, following line 9:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**"\* Sec. 5.** AS 15.07.070(f) is amended to read:

(f) Incomplete or inaccurate registration forms may not be accepted. A person who submitted an incomplete or inaccurate registration form may register by reexecuting and resubmitting a registration form in person, by mail, or by facsimile or other electronic transmission approved by the director under AS 15.07.050. The requirements of (c) or (d) of this section apply to a registration form resubmitted under this subsection. Notwithstanding the foregoing, an application made under AS 43.23.015 that contains the information required by AS 15.07.060(a)(1) - (4), [AND] (7) - (9), **and (13)**, and an attestation that such information is true, shall not be deemed an incomplete registration form and shall be accepted in accordance with AS 15.07.070(i)."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 4, following line 18:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**"\* Sec. 7.** AS 15.07.070(j) is amended to read:

(j) The division shall cooperate with the Department of Revenue under AS 43.23.101 to ensure that the permanent fund dividend application form furnished by the Department of Revenue under AS 43.23.015 allows an applicant, a person who is designated in a power of attorney to act on behalf of an applicant, or a person acting on behalf of a physically disabled applicant to submit voter registration information required under AS 15.07.060(a)(1) - (4), [AND] (7) - (9), **and (13)**, and an attestation that such information is true. The director may require proof of identification of the applicant, if not already in the Department of Revenue's possession, as required by regulations adopted by the director under AS 44.62 (Administrative Procedure Act)."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, following line 17:

Insert new bill sections to read:

**"\* Sec. 58.** AS 43.23.015(b) is amended to read:

(b) The department shall prescribe and furnish an application form for claiming a permanent fund dividend. The application must include

- (1) notice of the penalties provided for under AS 43.23.270;
- (2) a statement of eligibility and a certification of residency;
- (3) the means for an applicant eligible to vote under AS 15.05, or a person authorized to act on behalf of the applicant, to furnish information required by AS 15.07.060(a)(1) - (4), [AND] (7) - (9), **and (13)**, and an attestation that such information is true.

**\* Sec. 59.** AS 43.23.101 is amended to read:

**Sec. 43.23.101. Voter registration.** The commissioner shall establish by rule a schedule by which the commissioner will provide, and shall provide as soon as is practicable the director of elections with

- (1) electronic records from the permanent fund dividend applications

of the information required by AS 15.07.060(a)(1) - (4), [AND] (7) - (9), **and (13)**,  
and the attestation that such information is true, for each permanent fund dividend  
applicant who

(A) is a citizen of the United States; and

(B) is at least 18 years of age or will be within 90 days of the  
date of the application; and

(2) the mailing addresses for all permanent fund dividend applicants."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 22:

Delete "sec. 45"

Insert "sec. 47"

Page 26, line 23:

Delete "sec. 46"

Insert "sec. 48"

Delete "sec. 48"

Insert "sec. 50"

Page 26, line 24:

Delete "sec. 49"

Insert "sec. 51"

Page 26, line 25:

Delete "sec. 50"

Insert "sec. 52"

Page 26, lines 25 - 26:

Delete "secs. 45, 46, and 48 - 50"

Insert "secs. 47, 48, and 50 - 52"

1

2 Page 27, line 2:

3 Delete "Sections 43 and 44"

4 Insert "Sections 45 and 46"

5

6 Page 27, line 3:

7 Delete "Section 58"

8 Insert "Section 62"

9

10 Page 27, line 4:

11 Delete "secs. 59 and 60"

12 Insert "secs. 63 and 64"